
File a Formal Complaint - Frank McConnell 

Frank McConnell reported (Tue, 31 Oct at 4:15 PM) via Portal Meta 
To Whom it May Concern -- 
It has come to my attention that the 17th Legislative District 
Democratic Central Committee has habitually and willfully 
committed frequent and multiple violations of RCW 42.17A. 
1) Failure to file accurate and timely C4 reports. (Violation of 
RCW 42.17A.235) 
State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, 
accurate reports of contributions, expenditures, in-kind 

contributions, and debt.  Unfortunately, the 17th Legislative District 
Democratic Central Committee has failed on numerous occasions 
to do this. The 17thLegislative District Democratic Central 
Committee has failed to file any C-4 expenditures for 2017. 
 
 
A) The 17th Legislative District Democratic Central Committee 
shows their address as a P.O. Box on the PDC website, yet this 
expense has not been recorded.  
 
B) The 17th Legislative District Democratic Central Committee has 
also acquired a website this year, as well as domain email addresses. 
None of these expenditures have been accounted 
for. www.17thdems.org  
 
C) The Clark County Democratic Central Committee has accounted 
for $1,855 in contributions from the 17th Legislative District 
Democrats, but the 17th Legislative District Democrats have failed to 
report these expenditures.  
 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13013844099

